4.31902 Im
31902 1n @

Decision No. 45524

00

ZEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIZS COMMISSION OF THE STATZ OF CLLIFORNIA

tpplication of Daryl R. Druhe, ) .
dba Big Sasin Bus Lines, to. ) Application No. 31902
establisk Iincreases in fares. )

Appesrances

. C. Lucas and Harry C. Lucas, Jr.,
for applicant.

Douglas Brookman, for Pacific Greyhound
Lines, interested party.

Mrs. B. B. Wilder, for San Lorenzo Valley
Chamoer of Commerce and San Lorenzo
Business and Professional YWomen's
Club, protestisnts.

L. Vi, Blake, for San Lorenzo Valley Property
Owners fLssn., protestant.

T. &, Eopkins, for the Commission's staff.

Daryl R. Druhe, an‘individual doing business as Big Basin

Bus Lines, operates as a passenger'stage corporation between Santa
Cruz, Felton, Boulder Creck and Big Basin and intermediate points,
and between Felton and Camp Evers and‘intermed;ate points. In
adaitidn he conducts a taxi service and a garage btusiness at Sen
Lomond. 3By this application, as amended, ne seeks authority %o
estadlizh increased passenger fares on less than statutory notice.l

-Public hearing was had at Santa Cruz on iMareh 9, 1951,
vefore Comaiscioner Potter and Exoniner Lake.

Applicant commenced operations in 1947. At that time service
was limited to operations betwesn Boulder Creck and Big Basin. In
- .

The vwresent and proposed fares are set forth in the attached
appendices "A' and "B", respectively. :




A. 33:902 J\.m . . .

1949 zervice was established between Boulder Creek and Santa Cruz
via State Route Wo. 9 and between Felton and Saata Cruz via Camp

- . 2
Svers ané State Route No. 17.7 The 1949 serviece was cstadlished

simultancously with the discontinuance of like service which wés

bedng performed by Pacific Greyhould Lines.3

Druhe, his wife and one cmployee conduct 2ll of the
operations. Four round trins between Boulder Creck and Santa
Cruz arc zade daily cxcept on weekends when five round trips are
made. Service is commenced as carly as 5:50 a.um., andwends_as
late as 11:22 p.m.4 The basic service is scheduled to accommodate
the permanent residents of the areca and iz in effeet for approxi~-
nately nine montis of the year. During the balanco of the yeor,
he summer months, service is incroased in order to take care of
the summer tourists and is cxtendod from Boulder Crecls to Big
Basin. Serviee is performed with two busses. When it can be
anticinzted that there will be light téaffic on certain of the
rang, toxis arc usced instead of busses to maintain schcdules.

Anplicant alleges that, despite every offort to reduce
oncerating c¢xpenses, service under present fares is béingfcon-
ducted a%t a loss and that, 4if operations are to be continued, the

prosent farcs must be inereased.

2 , - ' )
Service between 3oulder Creck and Big Basin is nerformed only
for throe months during the sumaer scason. Applicant is restriceted
in his operations over State Route No. 17 between Camp Evers and
Santa Cruz. - : . -

Sec Docision No. 43035, dated June 21, 1949, in Applications
Nos. 30020 and 30021.

L | | ,

Prior to March, 1951, six round %trips werc operated daily. )
Scrvice vas reduced and scehedules reovised on that date ascortedly
to reduce operating oxpenses. S :




A 31902 1@

According -to a nrofit and loss statement submitted
by the applicant, expenses for the vear 1950 exceeded the
revenues by $2,576. In computiné the expensé# no provisién‘
was mode for services rendered by épplicant in dgiving, servic-.
ing and repairing equipment nor for managing theEoperations,
nor was there any pbovision pade for the service perfcrmed
oy applicant'é wife, who, it 15 said, devofes considera%le tine
to the conduct of the business. In addition, the costs of
operating the substitute vehicles in the uwtility operations
were nov included in the record of operations for thc'period‘
shown. |

Applicant contended that the sought faresfwouldfiﬁcreaée
his revenues approximatelyA32;l percent and that the net
revenues resulting therefrom would approximate $1,600. Ehis,‘
ne alleged, would be sufficicnt to perpit the continuance of
opcerations without the necessity of further curtailing_Service.
In calculating the expenses under the proposed fares, applicant‘
did not make provision for a salary for himself mor for his
wife. (

4 Transpor¥ation Engincer of the Commission's staff
subnitted and explained an exhibit showing, in general, thc
results of operations for 1950, and eétimatos'of operations
for a l2-month period beginning Awril 1, 1951, under beth
present and proposed fares. This witness estimated that ‘the
existing fares dased upon prosent conditions and anticipated
expenses would result, for the perioed covered by his study,
in a loss of $3,180 and that the proposed fares would result

in a loss of $20. Tho operating results under present and

-3~




4. 31902 1@

proposed fares as developed by the engineer are as follows::

Big Basin Pus Lines

Results

of Operations

Book Record
First Ten
Months
1950

$10,%30
"228
540
137

Revenues
Pacssenger Revenue
Cnarter Revenue
Express Revemue
Newspaper Revenue

Esti-
mated
Year

1920

$11,810
’230

620

220

511,385

Total Revenues
‘Operating Expense Includ-
ing Depreciation and

Operatinv Taxes.
Operating Income
Operating Ratio

( ) -

Indicates Loss

512,880

$17,320

§(L;250)

132.92

Estimated 12=-io Pericd
Berinning Anr

Present
rares

wll,000
"200
600
200

Proposed
Fares

514,200
"200
600
200-

$12,000

515,180

$(3,180)

126.50

$15,200

$15,230
% (BQ)
100.53

According to the witness, records of the carrier were

not cuch, when his investigation was made, az to permit rccording

the results of actual opers tion for a 12-monuh period.

stated

year 1950 by annualizi ng and normalizing

for the 1l0-month period.

that he had estimated the results

e stated that

of operations for the
the figures developed

in the normalization

of the expenses he had made provision for wages for apnlicant:

for driving, maintenance and cleaning and for managcrial-duties

and nad adjusted certain expenses from a cash to an accrued

baslis.

and $100 mer month for the other.

under prosont and proposed fares for the poricd beglnning

services.

The amount allowed applicant was {1 per nour for driving

Estinmated cxpenses

Anril L1, 1951, were developed Iin the same manner as those for

1950, adjusted to reflect current costs under preecnt *chﬁdules.

Tne witness st

ted that ann’icant was conducting 2 difficult

operation and was trying to nrovidc a service conoigtent with the

neads of the community; but, while there was a need for the scrvicg‘.

e




A’.. 31902.. lm. | ' .

the patronage was insufficient to permit the operation tO‘be"
remunerstive. |
Protestants' position is that while the&vdo not pro-
test thevincreases in fares “por sze" they belicve that the proposed
fare structure will‘not provide a living wage-fbr the épplicant
ané fhat the ultimate rosult will be higher fares or less service,
nelither of which the natrons can afford ner encure. Evidence
was adduced through cross oxamination of witnessés and through
statements and testimony by protestants. The cvidcnce fole)
developed was to the effect that applicant is conducting opera-
tions over routes which ¢ is not authorized to operate and with
cquipzent not registered with the Commission nor marked or othere ©
wise indicated as being a wart of the utility operations. =Zvidence
was also introduccd showing that applicent does not maintain
nis scheduled ti@cs of arrival and departurc, and that froguently
the sudstitute cquipment is not sufficient to handle all of the
PasSSCnEers availadle. It was also shown that applicant does,not
carry public 1liability and nronerty damage insurance and that
2¢ nas nelther capital nor assets from which he could »ay claimé
for damages or injuries sustained in his operations;s Evidcn¢e
also introduced with re3pcét £o other service matters and
he need for adeguate transpertation in the ares involved. .
The record leaves no question that applicant's present
fares arc not sufficicont to roturn the cost of his operations.
~We arc convinced that unless awplicant iz adble to devalop addi-

tional revenues, his ability to continue rondering service

- o

Counscl for applicont advised the Commission by letter dated
Mareh 2%, 1951, of which we take official notice, that applicant
has obtained insurance, wita Lloyds of London, against loss or
damage arising from pudlic Liability or nroperty damage in the
amount or limitation of $25,000 and $50,000 for public liability
and $9,000 for property damage.

a5




A. 31902 1m *

»
i
(-
'

wzl’ be ccriously Jeopardized if not destroyed. It is cleér

from the record of evidence submitted that the proposed *evorucu,
if received, will only operate to reduce the estimated'lossesu
wnder the present fares and at dest provide applicant with modpot
wvages for the services he renders. As 0 whether applicant will
be able to continue to nrovide the service necessary %0 this

area remains O be scen. The oxcess of liabilities Over asscts
nlaces upon anplicant a somewhat difficult burden.6 His zuccess
rests unon his ability to achieve an officient service ond éo
develop sufficient revenues to return the full cost of‘opcfations.
To this end, e should adjust his schedules and revisc his opera-
tions so as to provi&e an adcéuatc service consistent with’tﬁe
revenues received. Inm addition, he must have the cooperation and,
support of the public in the arca which he serves. ‘

Upon carcful cons iderution of 21l of the facts and
circumstances of record, the Commission is of the opinion and
£inds as a fact that the sought fares have been justified. The
amended application will be granted. Because of the immediate
nced for addltional rcvenue, applicant will be authorized o
cstablish the inereased fares on not less than five (5) days'
notice. . ‘

With respect to the operation of substitute vehicle~
and appliéant's failure to mark all vehicles properly, oPplkcant

should comply with thce nrov;uiOﬂs of General Order No. 98. He
15 axpeeted to notify the Commission not later than May 15, 1951,
what action has deen talen in this matter.-Applicani shall also {

s

within six moaths advise the Commission the results of his oper-

ations under ©aLs order. —

S LI i S - b L . - - - amun,

6

According to an August 31, 1950, halance sheet, the liabil;ties
exceed the asscts of the carrier by $35.55.

6o




v .
-

A. 31902 1m *

Based on evidence of record and upon the conclusions

and findings sot forth in the proeceding opinion,

I7 IS ¥ERERY ORDERED that Daryl R. Druhe, doing dbusiness
as Big Basin Bus Lines, be and he is hereby authorized to estab-
lieh within ninety (90) days after the effective date of this
order and on not less than five (5) days' notice to the Com-
nission and to the public increasod fares as proposed in the
anended application filed in this proceeding.

IT IS EEREBY FURTMER ORDERED that applicant be and he
iz hereby directed to post and maintain in his venicles o notice of 7
the fares herein authorized. Such notice shall be zade not leﬁs,

five (5) days nrior to the effcctivc date of such fares and
shall be maintained for a period .of not lcss than thirty (30) days.'

This order shall beecome cffective twentf (20) days
after the date hcreof. ,

Dated at San Francisco, California this _‘ééﬁiday of f
April, 1951.

Mﬁw
o 227U .//’/E?"Zf?f&/
‘g%\ﬂ/ﬂ /

onmisgioncrs T~




APPENDIX "A" TO DECISION NO.

PRESENT FARES

BETWEEN

Kind of Tickep
Boulder Creek

AND

“Ichina Grade

Santa Cruz
“IBig Trees
€J"t. Herman
t.”Brc'ml-mey
G'Brpokdalé

"~ ¥IBen Lomond
€.
<

G-
1+

Big Trees

O
=

o
3

Felton Q.15
.30

Mt. Hderman y : L1510.15 ] ==
301 .30 --

Camp Evers & A5 <1510.15
& .30} .30] .30

Brackney ow L1510 151 L1510.
RT .30 .30( .30{ .

Ben Lomond ow 1. A5 L5 W15
RT | - 301 .30 .30 .30 .30

2rookdale ow i . 151 J151 .20 .20) .15 -
. RT 5581 .30 .30 J40) 40} .30 -

\Boulder Creek | OW | .35 .20| .15| .20| .20] .15] .15/0.15] --
RT . ' -14-0 030 -14-0 -Lo 030 530 -30 -

China Grade ow | . .30 .25) .30 .30 .25 .25} .25(0.10
RT | . .60} .50| .60 .%O .50) .50 .Sg -.20¢

34g Basin oW 650 601 651 651 .60] .60] 60| .45]0.4
s JRE slo-48

1.20121.2011.20} .90

RT {1 1.5511.3011.20{1.3011

|

| * ‘

@ @ ~ No passengers will be transported locally between Santa Cruz
] and Camp Bvers on State Route No. 17. ‘

|

OW = Omo Vay - kT ~ Roundtrip




APPENDTX "B TO DECISION NO.

PROPOSED TARES

Kind of Ticket .
Boulder ‘C-reek

¥t, Hernan
China Grade

AND

¥} Santa Cruz

{>
TS
CF

Big Trees

1 ] Blg Trees

Felton : ——

&t. Horman A.2C
RT A4

Caxp Evers oW A.20 | ! —
RT A.40 ———

Rrackney | OV | 4£.30| A.R01 A.20| A.20| ==
RD | A.60| ALO| ALLO| £.40] ==

RT IL -70 IADAO Ao LO fb- ‘{lo Ao 50 A . A-o —

Brookdale o ALO1 £.201 2,201 4.25) A.30) ALR0| 4.20|
’ RT A.80( A4D| 4401 A.501 860 ALAO| K40 =

Dowlder Creek ov | Auu5| A.25] 4200 £.25] 4300 A.e0| 4.20] 5.20| —
RT fn.-?o 4'4..50 IL-AO A.SO .”-..60 IH.A-O A-A’O A-LO o

Chine Grade ow | 4.550 A.L0] A.35| A40] A.40] £.30( £.30] 25| 4.20] —
RT | 41.10| 2.80| £.70| 4.20| 4.80| 4.60] £.60|" ..50| L.40 | —=

Big Basin OW | 4.901 A.75) A.70| AJT5| AJT5| AJT0| L.65) 60| L.55 | A5
RT | Al.80(AL.50|A1.40|40.50040.50 | A2.40140.30| 1.20{40.20 | .90

@ - No passengers will be transported locolly between Sante Cruz and Camp Evers
on State Route No. 17. OW = One.Way RT = Roundtrip

&L ~ Advanco

10-ride family script books will be s0ld at o 10% reductlion on fares of’ 30¢ or
more hetween desigrated points. Limited to use witadin 20 days.




